Monthly auction announcement – September 2025
	ISIN Code
	Auction date
	Issuance  date
	Due date
	No. of days
	Issuance amount LEI

	ROFGC5HOK854
	04/09/2025
	08/09/2025
	31/08/2026
	357
	500,000,000

	ROKHY3SK7TL5
	18/09/2025
	22/09/2025
	30/03/2026
	189
	400,000,000


Government Bonds
	ISIN
	Auction date
	SSON* auction date
	Settlement date
	Maturity
	Yrs
	Residual Maturity
	Coupon

%
	Accrued

Interest

(RON)
	Indicative target amount

(RON)
	Indicative target amount

SSON*

(RON)

	ROOFOYB15203
	01/09/2025
	02/09/2025
	03/09/2025
	27/07/2031
	6
	5.90
	7.65
	39.82
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	RO45DLJ4EE76
	01/09/2025
	02/09/2025
	03/09/2025
	28/04/2027
	2
	1.65
	7.40
	129.75
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	ROTM7EDD92S2
	04/09/2025
	05/09/2025
	08/09/2025
	31/07/2034
	11
	8.90
	7.10
	37.93
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	ROYNCLHRHVV6
	08/09/2025
	09/09/2025
	10/09/2025
	29/07/2030
	6
	4.88
	6.85
	40.35
	500,000,000
	75,000,000

	ROWLVEJ2A207
	08/09/2025
	09/09/2025
	10/09/2025
	30/10/2033
	10
	8.14
	7.20
	310.68
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RO677ZOKPGQ8
	11/09/2025
	12/09/2025
	15/09/2025
	30/07/2040
	15
	14.88
	7.25
	46.68
	300,000,000
	45,000,000

	ROCDG04X8WJ7
	11/09/2025
	12/09/2025
	15/09/2025
	26/04/2028
	4
	2.61
	6.30
	122.55
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	ROPG9LZUB0O2
	15/09/2025
	16/09/2025
	17/09/2025
	27/07/2033
	8
	7.86
	7.50
	53.42
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	ROJVM8ELBDU4
	15/09/2025
	16/09/2025
	17/09/2025
	25/04/2029
	5
	3.61
	6.30
	125.14
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RO1JS63DR5A5
	22/09/2025
	23/09/2025
	24/09/2025
	28/04/2031
	8
	5.59
	7.35
	150.02
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RODFIUK7ZV55
	25/09/2025
	26/09/2025
	29/09/2025
	25/04/2035
	11
	9.58
	6.75
	145.17
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	ROZBOC49U096
	25/09/2025
	26/09/2025
	29/09/2025
	30/10/2028
	6
	3.09
	8.75
	400.34
	400,000,000
	60,000,000

	RO52CQA3C829
	29/09/2025
	30/09/2025
	01/10/2025
	29/09/2032
	10
	7
	8.25
	2.26
	400,000,000
	60,000,000


* Supplementary sessions of non-competitive offers.
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